S B—

UNITED NATIONS - oo
| A . hh. [0} 4 4"
ECONOMIC e Lo
ENGLISE ONIY

AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL

UNITED NATIONS CHI:DREN'S FUND
‘Programme Committee «

Recormendation of the Executive Dilrector for an Apportionment to
, TRAN
Materral and Child Welfare

Corrigendum

}

1. - Ap a repult of Executive Board acticn, the apportionment for Iran MCW
vao reduced from $192,000(ap recormended in the docuﬁent),to $177,560. The
reagon for dedhction of $1k4,5C0 from the amcunt originally recomrended 1o
that the Beard decided not to approve fundg for reirburcement to WHO for 1956
copts of 1ﬁternational project personnel. For exéplanation of thio decloion,
‘gee the Board Report E/ICEF/29k, parac. 120-132. | ’

2. E/ICEF/L-?hh,should accordingly be altered as follows: '
Para. 1, line 1: Change apportionment to $177,500

Para.25, line 3: Delete "and 1955" go that gentence readgs
o ' "Reirburcement would be made to WHO by UNICEF
for thegce two posts-for 1955"
Pars.26, lact 8 lines: Change to read ap followc:
- "Reinburgenent to WHO (vara.25)

1 Midwife-Tutor and 1 Midwifery Nurce 14,500

during 1955 ' ’ .

"Contingencies o 3,500

‘ " Sub-total . §129,500
Freight: okim milk 40,000 .
Freight: other 8,000 \

Total $177,500



